In a discussion of the resolution adopted at meeting of February 24th, relative to Torrey Pines Highways, the board felt that the resolution needed clarifying; and Mr. Olmstead offered the following resolution:

"In view of the fact that the road proposed by Col. Crosby, crosses a certain portion of park lands, which fact was overlooked by the members of the Board of Park Commissioners, who voted against other highways crossing said park at the time said vote was taken, we hereby adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the laws of the State and City do not grant the right to the Board of Park Commissioners to permit any through streets or arterial highways through any lands set aside anddedicated for park purposes; and

WHEREAS, if permission were granted to cross

Torrey Pines Park, as per attached resolution, it would be
in direct opposition to the powers vested in said Board of

Park Commissioners; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said Board of park Commissioners of the City of San Diego does hereby deny permission
to build a new highway which will cross said Torrey Pines
Park, as requested in said attached resolution, or in any
other place, without submitting the question to a vote of
the people."

Certified a true and correct copy of Resolution passed and adopted by the Board of Park Commissioners, at a meeting held February 27th, 1930.

Executive Secretary.